

Amendment No. 10—

On page 4-59, in line 17, after the word "BANKPOLLS" delete the word "WITH" and insert the following:

"NOT EXCEEDING A TOTAL OF 25 IN ALL AND NOT EXCEEDING ON".

Amendment No. 11—

On page 4-83, in line 19, delete the word "COAT" and insert in lieu thereof the word "COAST".

Amendment No. 12—

On page 4-85, in line 12, delete "TO THE EXTREME POINT INTO THE CHESAPEAKE BAY".

Amendment No. 13—

On page 4-107, in line 4, after the word "THE" insert the words "SECRETARY OF THE"; and in lines 5 and 6, delete "TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH THE".

Amendment No. 14—

On page 4-115, in line 11, delete the word "NOR" and insert in lieu thereof the word "NOT".

Amendment No. 15—

On page 4-119, in line 6, delete the word "SOFT-SHELL".

Amendment No. 16—

On page 4-135, in line 4, after the word "BOAT" insert the following: "TO ANY PERSON WHO HAS BEEN A RESIDENT OF THIS STATE FOR AT LEAST ONE YEAR."; and in line 5, after the word "TO" strike the word "ANY" and insert in lieu thereof the word "THE SAME PERSON".

Amendment No. 17—

On page 4-156, in line 11, delete the word "SOFT-SHELL".

(Title 10.)

Amendment No. 18—

On page 10-15, in line 3, delete the word "GAME" and insert in lieu thereof the word "WILDLIFE".

Amendment No. 19—

On page 10-94, in line 8, delete the word "GAME" and insert in lieu thereof the words "WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND".

Amendment No. 20—

On page 10-42, strike all of lines 1 through 24, inclusive, and insert the following: